
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Girls UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex    700    570     60     70

2 Norfolk    660    530     70     60

3 Cambridgeshire    569    469     50     50

4 Hertfordshire    431    391      0     40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Girls UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1= 117 Amelie Scott Essex                  146  48 50  48  
1= 118 Alice Coshell Essex                  146 50   48  48
3 116 Alicja Yagatu Essex                  144 48  46   50
4 130 Lola Van Baaren Norfolk                142 46   50  46
5 135 Rebecca Johnson Norfolk                140  46  44 50  
6 111 Fran Bush Cambridgeshire         135  50 48   37
7 120 Nicole Hawkins Essex                  134  44  46 44  
8 121 Chelsea Clark Essex                  132 44  42  46  
9 131 Isla Hibbett Norfolk                127 40  44   43

10 133 Lily Ganley Norfolk                121  40  42 39  
11 119 Evelyn Shonde Essex                  119  36  40  43
12 113 Pippa Barnes Cambridgeshire         114 42   36 36  
13 134 Emily Doran Norfolk                111  42 32   37

14= 112 Kseniia Kulikova Cambridgeshire         110 38   38  34
14= 114 Shaochen Wu Cambridgeshire         110  32 38   40
16 110 Ruby Rae Smith Cambridgeshire         109  34  33 42  

17= 125 Isabella Hatfield Hertfordshire          107 32  36  39  
17= 132 Minnie Richardson Norfolk                107 36  40  31  
19 127 Eleanor Roberts Hertfordshire          102  38  33 31  
20 109 Isabelle Robinson Cambridgeshire         96 34  34  28  
21 126 Sarena So Hertfordshire          92  30  30  32

22= 123 Niamh Comerford Hertfordshire          90 30  30   30
22= 128 Martha Stopps Hertfordshire          90  28  28 34  
24= 115 Samantha Horman Cambridgeshire         0       
24= 122 Erin Frisby Essex                  0       
24= 124 Aksinia Ivanova Hertfordshire          0       
24= 136 Evelyn Day Norfolk                0       



Team Results Cambridgeshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Girls UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex    700    570     60     70

2 Norfolk    660    530     70     60

3 Cambridgeshire    569    469     50     50

4 Hertfordshire    431    391      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 109 Isabelle Robinson 2LR 27.4 27.4 9 34
 109 Isabelle Robinson S 5.68 5.57 6.05 6.05 9 34
 109 Isabelle Robinson SLJ 1.86 1.84 1.87 1.87 12 28
 110 Ruby Rae Smith 4LR 57.3 57.3 9 34
 110 Ruby Rae Smith SB 64 64 9= 33
 110 Ruby Rae Smith SLJ 1.99 2.00 2.06 2.06 5 42
 111 Fran Bush 4LR 53.2 53.2 1 50
 111 Fran Bush S 10.32 0.00 0.00 10.32 2 48
 111 Fran Bush VJ 48 49 55 55 7= 37
 112 Kseniia Kulikova 2LR 26.5 26.5 7 38
 112 Kseniia Kulikova SB 68 68 7 38
 112 Kseniia Kulikova VJ 45 0 49 49 9 34
 113 Pippa Barnes 2LR 25.5 25.5 5 42
 113 Pippa Barnes SB 66 66 8 36
 113 Pippa Barnes SLJ 1.93 2.04 2.01 2.04 8 36
 114 Shaochen Wu 4LR 58.7 58.7 10 32
 114 Shaochen Wu S 6.05 6.83 0.00 6.83 7 38
 114 Shaochen Wu VJ 55 54 56 56 6 40



Team Results Essex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Girls UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex    700    570     60     70

2 Norfolk    660    530     70     60

3 Cambridgeshire    569    469     50     50

4 Hertfordshire    431    391      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 116 Alicja Yagatu 2LR 24.5 24.5 2 48
 116 Alicja Yagatu S 9.47 9.45 9.37 9.47 3 46
 116 Alicja Yagatu VJ 68 64 66 68 1 50
 117 Amelie Scott 4LR 53.5 53.5 2 48
 117 Amelie Scott S 10.46 10.17 10.19 10.46 1 50
 117 Amelie Scott SLJ 2.43 2.48 2.53 2.53 2 48
 118 Alice Coshell 2LR 24.1 24.1 1 50
 118 Alice Coshell SB 82 82 2 48
 118 Alice Coshell VJ 62 67 65 67 2 48
 119 Evelyn Shonde 4LR 56.9 56.9 8 36
 119 Evelyn Shonde SB 72 72 6 40
 119 Evelyn Shonde VJ 55 59 57 59 4= 43
 120 Nicole Hawkins 4LR 54.2 54.2 4 44
 120 Nicole Hawkins SB 77 77 3 46
 120 Nicole Hawkins SLJ 2.11 2.06 2.13 2.13 4 44
 121 Chelsea Clark 2LR 24.8 24.8 4 44
 121 Chelsea Clark S 8.12 7.61 7.75 8.12 5 42
 121 Chelsea Clark SLJ 2.21 2.22 2.33 2.33 3 46
 122 Erin Frisby SLJ 1.97 1.98 2.00 2.00



Team Results Hertfordshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Girls UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex    700    570     60     70

2 Norfolk    660    530     70     60

3 Cambridgeshire    569    469     50     50

4 Hertfordshire    431    391      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 123 Niamh Comerford 2LR 28.7 28.7 11 30
 123 Niamh Comerford S 4.76 4.58 4.80 4.80 11 30
 123 Niamh Comerford VJ 33 0 31 33 11 30
 125 Isabella Hatfield 2LR 27.5 27.5 10 32
 125 Isabella Hatfield S 5.86 6.13 5.83 6.13 8 36
 125 Isabella Hatfield SLJ 2.00 1.99 2.05 2.05 6= 39
 126 Sarena So 4LR 58.9 58.9 11 30
 126 Sarena So SB 61 61 11 30
 126 Sarena So VJ 42 39 40 42 10 32
 127 Eleanor Roberts 4LR 56.8 56.8 7 38
 127 Eleanor Roberts SB 64 64 9= 33
 127 Eleanor Roberts SLJ 1.90 1.85 2.01 2.01 10= 31
 128 Martha Stopps 4LR 59.8 59.8 12 28
 128 Martha Stopps SB 53 53 12 28
 128 Martha Stopps SLJ 2.03 1.97 2.01 2.03 9 34



Team Results Norfolk (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Girls UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Essex    700    570     60     70

2 Norfolk    660    530     70     60

3 Cambridgeshire    569    469     50     50

4 Hertfordshire    431    391      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 130 Lola Van Baaren 2LR 24.7 24.7 3 46
 130 Lola Van Baaren SB 86 86 1 50
 130 Lola Van Baaren VJ 61 61 62 62 3 46
 131 Isla Hibbett 2LR 25.7 25.7 6 40
 131 Isla Hibbett S 6.87 8.77 7.48 8.77 4 44
 131 Isla Hibbett VJ 59 58 59 59 4= 43
 132 Minnie Richardson 2LR 27.0 27.0 8 36
 132 Minnie Richardson S 6.95 6.05 8.05 8.05 6 40
 132 Minnie Richardson SLJ 1.97 1.97 2.01 2.01 10= 31
 133 Lily Ganley 4LR 56.1 56.1 6 40
 133 Lily Ganley SB 74 74 5 42
 133 Lily Ganley SLJ 2.05 2.02 2.05 2.05 6= 39
 134 Emily Doran 4LR 55.4 55.4 5 42
 134 Emily Doran S 0.00 0.00 5.41 5.41 10 32
 134 Emily Doran VJ 55 52 52 55 7= 37
 135 Rebecca Johnson 4LR 53.8 53.8 3 46
 135 Rebecca Johnson SB 75 75 4 44
 135 Rebecca Johnson SLJ 2.43 2.52 2.59 2.59 1 50
 136 Evelyn Day SLJ 2.03 2.08 2.03 2.08



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Girls UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 118  Alice Coshell 24.1       50
2 Essex Red 116  Alicja Yagatu 24.5       48
3 Norfolk Green 130  Lola Van Baaren 24.7       46
4 Essex Red 121  Chelsea Clark 24.8       44
5 Cambridgeshire Sky 113  Pippa Barnes 25.5       42
6 Norfolk Green 131  Isla Hibbett 25.7       40
7 Cambridgeshire Sky 112  Kseniia Kulikova 26.5       38
8 Norfolk Green 132  Minnie Richardson 27.0       36
9 Cambridgeshire Sky 109  Isabelle Robinson 27.4       34

10 Hertfordshire Orange 125  Isabella Hatfield 27.5       32
11 Hertfordshire Orange 123  Niamh Comerford 28.7       30



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Girls UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cambridgeshire Sky 111  Fran Bush 53.2       50
2 Essex Red 117  Amelie Scott 53.5       48
3 Norfolk Green 135  Rebecca Johnson 53.8       46
4 Essex Red 120  Nicole Hawkins 54.2       44
5 Norfolk Green 134  Emily Doran 55.4       42
6 Norfolk Green 133  Lily Ganley 56.1       40
7 Hertfordshire Orange 127  Eleanor Roberts 56.8       38
8 Essex Red 119  Evelyn Shonde 56.9       36
9 Cambridgeshire Sky 110  Ruby Rae Smith 57.3       34

10 Cambridgeshire Sky 114  Shaochen Wu 58.7       32
11 Hertfordshire Orange 126  Sarena So 58.9       30
12 Hertfordshire Orange 128  Martha Stopps 59.8       28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Girls UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Norfolk Green 1:49.0 0.0 1:49.0     70.0
2 02 Essex Red 1:50.9 0.0 1:50.9     60.0
3 01 Cambridgeshire Sky 1:52.0 0.0 1:52.0     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Girls UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Essex Red 1:38.8 0.0 1:38.8     70.0
2 04 Norfolk Green 1:41.0 0.0 1:41.0     60.0
3 01 Cambridgeshire Sky 1:45.4 0.0 1:45.4     50.0
4 03 Hertfordshire Orange 1:52.0 0.0 1:52.0     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Girls UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 117  Amelie Scott 10.46       50
2 Cambridgeshire Sky 111  Fran Bush 10.32       48
3 Essex Red 116  Alicja Yagatu 9.47       46
4 Norfolk Green 131  Isla Hibbett 8.77       44
5 Essex Red 121  Chelsea Clark 8.12       42
6 Norfolk Green 132  Minnie Richardson 8.05       40
7 Cambridgeshire Sky 114  Shaochen Wu 6.83       38
8 Hertfordshire Orange 125  Isabella Hatfield 6.13       36
9 Cambridgeshire Sky 109  Isabelle Robinson 6.05       34

10 Norfolk Green 134  Emily Doran 5.41       32
11 Hertfordshire Orange 123  Niamh Comerford 4.80       30



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Girls UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Norfolk Green 130  Lola Van Baaren 86       50
2 Essex Red 118  Alice Coshell 82       48
3 Essex Red 120  Nicole Hawkins 77       46
4 Norfolk Green 135  Rebecca Johnson 75       44
5 Norfolk Green 133  Lily Ganley 74       42
6 Essex Red 119  Evelyn Shonde 72       40
7 Cambridgeshire Sky 112  Kseniia Kulikova 68       38
8 Cambridgeshire Sky 113  Pippa Barnes 66       36

9= Cambridgeshire Sky 110  Ruby Rae Smith 64       33
9= Hertfordshire Orange 127  Eleanor Roberts 64       33
11 Hertfordshire Orange 126  Sarena So 61       30
12 Hertfordshire Orange 128  Martha Stopps 53       28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Girls UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Green 135  Rebecca Johnson 2.59       50
2 Essex Red 117  Amelie Scott 2.53       48
3 Essex Red 121  Chelsea Clark 2.33       46
4 Essex Red 120  Nicole Hawkins 2.13       44
5 Cambridgeshire Sky 110  Ruby Rae Smith 2.06       42

6= Hertfordshire Orange 125  Isabella Hatfield 2.05       39
6= Norfolk Green 133  Lily Ganley 2.05       39
8 Cambridgeshire Sky 113  Pippa Barnes 2.04       36
9 Hertfordshire Orange 128  Martha Stopps 2.03       34

10= Hertfordshire Orange 127  Eleanor Roberts 2.01       31
10= Norfolk Green 132  Minnie Richardson 2.01       31
12 Cambridgeshire Sky 109  Isabelle Robinson 1.87       28

Essex Red 122  Erin Frisby 2.00        0
Norfolk Green 136  Evelyn Day 2.08        0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final 2024 Under 15 Girls UEA Sportspark 17 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 116  Alicja Yagatu 68       50
2 Essex Red 118  Alice Coshell 67       48
3 Norfolk Green 130  Lola Van Baaren 62       46

4= Essex Red 119  Evelyn Shonde 59       43
4= Norfolk Green 131  Isla Hibbett 59       43
6 Cambridgeshire Sky 114  Shaochen Wu 56       40

7= Cambridgeshire Sky 111  Fran Bush 55       37
7= Norfolk Green 134  Emily Doran 55       37
9 Cambridgeshire Sky 112  Kseniia Kulikova 49       34

10 Hertfordshire Orange 126  Sarena So 42       32
11 Hertfordshire Orange 123  Niamh Comerford 33       30


